

f

SLP(C)No. 12394 OF 2003
ITEM No.59

Court No. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12394/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2003 in FAO 23/98
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NAGO BAI @ VENKOBAI (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAM PHAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T., substitution
and deletion of the name of petitioner)

Date : 25/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Adv.
Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.
Mr. Shivaprabhu S. Hiremath, Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on application for substitution as also on the special leave petition, returnable
at an early date.

The application for deletion of the name of the petitioner shall be considered subsequently.

(Alka Dudeja) (Suraj Parkash)
Court Master Court Master