

SLP(C)No. 12394 OF 2003
ITEM No.57

Court No. 1

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12394/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2003 in FAO 23/98
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NAGO BAI @ VENKOBAI (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAM PHAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for substitution and deletion of the name of petitioner)
(With Office Report)

Date : 02/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Basava Prabhu S Patil, Adv.
Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

Mr. Shivaprabhu S Hiremath, Adv.
Mr. B Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Rishal S, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As prayed, let a counter affidavit be filed within three weeks. Rejoinder may be filed in another three weeks. List after expiry of six weeks. In the meantime, steps be taken by the petitioners for service on the unserved respondents.

In the order dated 6.10.2003, the name of the learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 2 D TC be corrected as "Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed" from "Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan".

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER