

SLP(C)No. 12394 OF 2003
ITEM No. 47

Court No. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12394/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2003 in FAO 23/98
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NAGO BAI @ VENKOBAI (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAM PHAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for substitution, deletion of the name of petitioner
and office report)

(I.A. No. 5 - Appln. for deleting the name of respondent Nos.
3(b) and 3(d))

Date : 19/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.
Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Adv.
Mr. Shivaprabhu S. Hiremath, Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 3 and 5 are allowed.

Learned counsel prays for and is allowed one week's time to file counter affidavit.

List the matter after the service is complete.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Janki Bhatia]
Court Master