

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12394/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2003 in FAO No. 23/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NAGO BAI @ VENKOBAI (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM PHAL(D) BY L.RS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and office report)

Date: 06/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

Mr. B.Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Narayan P. Kengasur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(Meenu Sethi)
ardwaj)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bh

Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

C
IVIL APPEAL NO. 4712 /2006

(@ Special leave petition(C) No. 12394/2003)

Nago Bai @ Venkobai (D) By
Lrs.

... Appellants

VERSUS

Ram Phal(D) by L.Rs. & Ors.

... Respondent
s

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Leave granted.

Without going into the merits and in view of the issue involved in this case, we direct the Delhi Transport Corporation to pay a sum of Rs.50,000/- to the appellants herein instead and in place of a sum of Rs.15,000/- each to the legal representatives of the deceased. The amount already deposited shall be adjusted from the aforementioned amount of Rs. 50,000/-

The appeal is allowed with the aforementioned observations.

.....J.

(S.B.SINHA)

.....J.

(MARKANDEY KATJU)

New Delhi,

November 6, 2006.